A ARISTON

SPARE PARTS EXPLODED VIEW

GAS INSTANTANEOUS WATER HEATERS
Models

GIWH 10EA, GIWH 13EA

Edition 1 of 1 February 2003
















Position/| Model/ Code/ Part name (eng.) Part name (rus.) Pcs/Unit
Mo3uuusa | Mogenb Kop HaumeHoBaHwue (aHrn.) HaumeHoBaHue (pyc.) Kon-Bo/u3g,.

101 10E 13E 128228? CHASSIS ASSY KOPIMYyC 01
102 10E 13E 181 2;22 FRONT PANEL-DRAUGHT DIVERTER OTKNOHSAIOLWMA LUNTOK 01
103 10E|13E|1010125 TAPPING SCREW CBLSX D:4.2-9.5 BUHT-CAMOPE3 10
104 10E [ 13E(72416 TAPPING SCREW CBLZ D:4.2-22 BUHT-CAMOPE3 10
105 10E 13E 218;‘51 COMBUSTION CHAMBER LINING KIT KOMMIEKT NAHENEW KAMEPbI CTOPAHUA 01
106 10E 81077 COMBUSTION CHAMBER KIT KOMMNEKT KAMEPbI CTOPAHUA 01

13E (81078
107 10E|13E(81972 OVERHEAT THERMOSTAT 115 C ABAPUWHbIA TEPMOCTAT 01
108 10E| 13E|1016705 SPACER MPOKNAOKA 05
109 10E| 13E(25617.03 WOOD SCREW wypyn 10
110 10E| 13E|1007223 WATER TIGHTNESS SLEEVE FEPMETUYHAA BTYJIKA 01
111 10E| 13E (1007192 HOOKING BRACKET KPOHLUTEWH NOABECHOM 01
113 10E [ 13E (1012948 CLIP CKOBA 01
114 10E| 13E|1015329 TAPPING SCREW D: 3.5-9.5 BUHT-CAMOPE3 05
115 10E | 13E (1012699 FIXING BRACKET KPOHLUTEWH KPEMEXHbIA 01
116 10E(13E|1012714 BATTERY BOX ®YTNAP ONA BATAPENKU 01
301 10E 58181.06 HEAT EXCHANGER TENNOOBMEHHUK 01

13E|58679.06 HEAT EXCHANGER TENNOOBMEHHUK 01
302 10E| 13E|1001675 EVAPORATOR UCNAPUTENDb 01
303 10E| 13E|1001676 EVAPORATION GASKET MPOKITAOKA 01
304 10E| 13E|1302699 COLD WATER TUBE TPYBKA XONOAHOM BOAbI 01
305 10E 13E ::8:: 2;;? HOT WATER TUBE TPYBKA FOPSIYEN BOObI 01
306 10E|13E|24164.47 "O"-RING D :12.3-2.4 KonbLoO YNNOTHUTENbHOE 20
307 10E(13E(1001674 CLIP CKOBA 05
308 10E [ 13E|1016207 PIN WTNDT 01
310 10E| 13E|61855.14 WASHER D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 LLAMBA 20
311 10E| 13E|1012705 STOPPED WATER THROTTLE OPOCCEIb 01
401 10E T3E 181 2282 BURNER HEAD FOPENKA 01
402 10E[(13E|1010125 TAPPING SCREW CBLSX D:4.2-9.5 BWUHT-CAMOPE3 10
502 10E| 13E (61539 SUPPORT BRACKET MOABECKA 01
503 10E[(13E|1010128 TAPPING SCREW CBLSX D:4.2-25 BUHT-CAMOPE3 10
504 10E| 13E (1016600 SCREW CLXS M 5-14 BUHT 05
601 10E 13E 128;8;? GAS SECTION NAT ASSY FA30BAA CEKLUUA B CBOPE 01
602 10E| 13E|81973 BURNER BASE KIT OCHOBAHMUE NOPEJIKA 01
603 10E| 13E|1016257 PILOT INJECTOR D:0.4 PACNbINUTENb ®OPCYHKH 05
604 10E [ 13E|1016259 PILOT HEAD ®OPCYHKA 01
605 10E| 13E (1016600 SCREW CLXS M 5-14 BUHT 05
606 10E| 13E]1016260 GASKET (Manifold) MPOKNAOKA TPYBOIMNMPOBOOA 01
607 10E| 13E|1018297 IONIZATION ELECTRODE QNEKTPO[ 01
608 10E| 13E|1018298 ELECTRODE AND LEAD ASSY ANEKTPOJ C NPOBOOKOW B CEOPE 01
609 10E|13E|1016248 GASKET (Base) NPOKNAOKA OCHOBAHUA 01
610 10E| 13E|1016246 FILTER PUNBTP 01
611 10E| 13E(81931 SECONDARY GAS VALVE NAT BTOPWUYHbIN FA30BbIW KNAMAH 01
612 10E| 13E|81929 GAS VALVE FA30BbIV KINAMAH 01
613 10E|13E]21061.45 "0O"-RING D: 6.4-1.9 KonbLoO YNNOTHUTENbHOE 05
614 10E| 13E|81927 CAMKIT SKCLUEHTPUK B CBOPE 01
615 10E|13E(81928 GAS SECTION GASKETS KIT K-KT NPOKNALOK FA30BOM CEKLIUKU 01




Position/| Model/ Code/ Part name (eng.) Part name (rus.) Pcs/Unit
Mo3uumsa | Mogenb Kopg HaumeHoBaHwue (aHrn.) HaumeHoBaHue (pyc.) Kon-Bo/usp,.
616 10E|13E|81930 PILOT TUBE KIT FA30BAS TPYBEKA ®OPCYHKU 01
617 10E| 13E|22838.09 SHEET GASKET D: 6.9-2.7-1 NMPOKNAOKA 10
619 10E | 13E (1016601 SCREW CLXS M 5-25 BUHT 05
620 10E| 13E|1016378 PRESSURE TEST POINT SCREW BUHT OTBEPCTUA 3AMEPA OABJIEHUA 01
621 10E [ 13E|1016299 CLIP CKOBA 01
623 10E| 13E(81972 OVERHEAT THERMOSTAT 115 C ABAPUWHbIA TEPMOCTAT 01
625 10E|13E|1016233 SPRING SEAT CEQONO NPYXWHbI 01
626 10E| 13E]1020272 SPRING 12.8*1.6L:24.63 MPYXUHA 01
627 10E T3E 181 g§§§ MAIN GAS VALVE ASSY IMABHbIV FA30BbIV KIAMAH 01
629 10E|13E]61855.18 SHEET GASKET D:23.8-14.4-1.5 NPOKNAOKA 20
630 10E | 13E (1016241 CAM KYNAYOK 01
631 10E|13E]1014390 FERRITE DEPPUT 01
632 10E| 13E (1300261 WIRE ASSEMBLY XryT SJIEKTPOMNMPOBOOKU 01
633 10E | 13E]1300260 ELECTRICAL BOX BNEKTPUYECKUN PACNPEOENUTENb 01
701 10E| 13E|81963 WATER SECTION AMI ASSY BOOAHOM KNAMAH 01
702 10E | 13E|1020009 DIAPHRAGM OUADPAITMA 01
703 10E| 13E|81911 WATER SECTION REPAIR KIT PEMKOMIMNEKT 01
704 10E | 13E (81879 COVER KPbILLKA 01
705 10E| 13E|1017289 SCREW CLX M 4-16 BUHT 05
706 10E|13E]21061.39 O RING D: 26.2-3.6 KonbLoO YNNOTHUTENbHOE 20
707 10E| 13E|81923 CONNECTION M 3/4 COEOVHEHUE 01
708 10E|13E|24164.16 O RING D: 12.1-2.7 KonbLO YNNOTHUTENbHOE 10
709 10E|13E|81912 WATER SECTION GASKETS KIT HABOP MNPOKINAOOK 01
710 10E | 13E|1016206.02 [PIN WTNDT 01
71 10E| 13E|81028 DRAIN SCREW ASSY BUHT CITIUBA 10
712 10E | 13E]24164.05 "O" RING D: 3.41.9 KonbLUoO YNNOTHUTENbHOE 20
713 10E [ 13E|1016207 PIN WTUOT 02
714 10E 13E 18;82;3 WATER CONTROL ASSY BOOAHOM KNAMAH 01
715 10E|13E]1018981 WATER FILTER PUNBLTP 05
716 10E 13E 181 ;ggg:g FLOW REGULATOR 10L/MN (WHITE) PEryndaTopP NOTOKA 01
717 10E| 13E|24164.58 "O" RING D: 20.1-1.6 KonbLUoO YNNOTHUTENBLHOE 05
718 10E | 13E]1301490 YELLOW TEMPERATURE CORRECTOR |PEFYNIAATOP TEMMEPATYPbI OKENTbIN) 05
719 10E|13E|61855.18 SHEET GASKET D: 23.8-14.4-1.5 MPOKNAOKA 20
720 10E | 13E|24164.47 "O" RING D: 12.3-2.4 KonbLUoO YNNOTHUTENbHOE 20
721 10E [ 13E|1015949 KEY T10 Knoy 01
801 10E|13E(81916 MIXING BATTERY CMECUTENDb 01
802 10E [ 13E (1017890 GASKET MPOKIAOKA 01
803 10E|13E(81913 TAP AND COLD WATER HAND LEVER KPAH XONogHoOM BOAbI 01
804 10E[13E|81914 TAP AND HOT WATER HAND LEVER KPAH rOPAYEN BOAbI 01
805 10E|(13E|1016212 SCREW CBLX D: 5-30 BUHT 05
806 10E| 13E|81915 HAND LEVER KIT PYKOATKA 01
807 10E|13E|1017689 PLATE - IMMEDIATE WATER INTAKE NNACTUHA BOOO3ABOPA 01
808 10E| 13E(31139 LOCK NUT H 1/2" KOHTPFAMKA 05
809 10E | 13E|61855.15 SHEET GSKET D: 18.2-15-1.5 MPOKIAOKA 10
810 10E| 13E|81102 JET OUTLET KIT KOMMNEKT PACCEKATENA BOObI 01
901 10E[(13E|1017634 CONNECTION KIT KOMMNNEKT NOACOEAUHEHUA 01
902 10E [ 13E|25617.03 WOOD SCREW WypPyn 10
903 10E|13E|1007223 WATER TIGHTNESS SLEEVE FEPMETUYHAA BTYJIKA 01




Position/| Model/ Code/ Part name (eng.) Part name (rus.) Pcs/Unit
Mo3uumsa | Mogenb Kop HaumeHoBaHwue (aHrn.) HaumeHoBaHue (pyc.) Kon-Bo/usp,.
904 10E|13E]61855.18 SHEET GASKET D: 23.8-14.4-1.5 NPOKNAOKA 20
905 10E | 13E|74427 ISOLATING COCK MU30NALUMUOHHbIA BEHTUNb 01
906 10E|13E(61855.14 WASHER D: 18.4-12.2-1.5 LUAMBA 20
907 10E| 13E|74765 CONNECTING PIPE COEAVHUTENbHASA TPYBKA 01
908 10E | 13E|20747.38 NUT 1/2" THICK: 10 FAVKA 10
909 10E| 13E|74766.08 CONNECTING PIPE COEAVHUTENBbHASA TPYBKA 01
910 10E [ 13E|49772.18 NUT 3/4" FAAKA 05
914 10E| 13E|1016600 SCREW CLXS M 5-14 BUHT 05
1001 10E T3E 1812;2; FRONT CASE NEPEOHUNA KOXYX 01
1002 10E|13E]1016290 GAS CONTROL KNOB PYKOATKA PErYNIMPOBKU FA3A 01
1003 10E| 13E|1018279 FACIA HAKINAOKA 01
1004 10E|13E|1010125 TAPPING SCREW CBLSX D: 4.2-9.5 BUHT-CAMOPE3 10
1005 10E| 13E]1016600 SCREW CLXS M 5-14 BUHT 05
5001 10E 1302744 CONVERSION KIT NATSLPG KOMHHEKT-I:IEPEXOHHVIK NAT>|:PG 01
13E 1302747 NMPUPOAOHBIUN TA3>CXXWXEHHbIN T'A3
5002 10E 1302743 CONVERSION KIT LPG> NAT KOMI'IJ'IEKT-I'IFPEXO.EHI/IK LPG> I\IAT 01
13E 1302746 CXWXEHHbBIN TA3>INMPUPOOHbLIN T'A3
5010 10E|13E|1020103 SWIVEL SPOUT 0.15 M TPYBKA U3OIFHYTAA 01
5010 10E| 13E|1020104 SWIVEL SPOUT 0.25 M TPYBKA U3OIHYTAA 01
5011 10E|13E]61855.15 SHEET GASKET D: 18.2-15-1.5 NPOKNAOKA 10
5013 10E| 13E|1304574 GAS TUBE FA30BbI/ TPYEOMPOBO[ 01
5019 |[10E([13E|1014550 WALL SPACERKIT KPOHLUTEWH 01
5021 |10E|[13E|1306837 HOOKING BRACKET KPOHLUTEWH NOABECHOMN 01






